

## !! श्रध्दावान् लभते ज्ञानम् !!

## The People's Education Society's

## JAMKHED MAHAVIDYALAYA, JAMKHED,

Dist. Ahmednagar (MS)

## Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC)

Year (2024-2025)

Sr.	Name of the faculty	Representative	Designation	Signature
No.				
1	Hon'ble Shri. Deshmukh U.M	President of Institution	Member	
1	Hon ble Shri. Deshinukii U.Wi	Management Representative	Member	
2	Hon'ble Shri. Chintamani	Vice President of Institution	Member	
	A.M	Management Representative	1/10/11/00/1	
3	Hon'ble Shri. Deshmukh S.A	Secretary of Institution	Member	
	21011 212 2111 2 22111 2111 2111	Management Representative		
4	Hon'ble Shri. Gugale D.H	Industry Representative	Member	
	_	Management Representative		
5	Prof Dr. Dongare .M.L	Principal, Head of the	Chairperson	
	H HI D GILL DIE	Institution	) / 1	
6	Hon'ble Dr. Shinde P.M	Alumni Representative	Member	
7	Prof Dr. Narke S.Y	Teacher Representative	Member	
,	1101 DI. Walke S. I	reacher representative	Wichioci	
8	Prof. Phalke A.B	Teacher Representative	Member	
		1		
9	Prof. Dr. Golekar S.M	Teacher Representative	Member	
10	Prof. Dr. Purane S.G	Teacher Representative	Member	
11	Prof. Dr. Sarawade V.D	Teacher Representative	Member	
12	Prof. Dr. Kelkar G.D	Teacher Representative	Member	
13	Prof. Kashid R.M	Teacher Representative	Member	
		1		
14	Prof. Tarte N. B.	Teacher Representative	Member	
17	1101. Tarte N. D.	reacher representative	1,10,1110,01	
15	Mrs. Dongovo D.S.	Administration Donnagontativa	Member	
15	Mrs. Dongare D.S.	Administration Representative	Member	
4.1			37. 1	
16	Prof. Gadekar. S.N	Coordinator	Member	
			Secretary	

Composition of IQAC Cell has been formed as per Guidelines of NAAC Version dated 20-02-2020



